
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT 
SUMMARY 

CUPA DATE SUBMITTED 

I. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION

BUSINESS NAME (Same as FACILITY NAME or DBA-Doing Business As) 

BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS  

BUSINESS SITE CITY 104 CA ZIP CODE  105 

VIOLATION SUMMARY 
Type of Violation (check boxes that apply)     

4
 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS  HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT 

4a Cal-ARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES  RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR 
5

 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs)  HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 
8

 ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE  LOCAL REQUIREMENTS 
9 

 HAZARDOUS WASTE 

11 

14a 

14b 

15 

Narrative description of the violations observed 

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION 

Date of Initial Cash 
Type of Enforcement Action  Date of Final Total Costs 

Enforcement Fines/Penalties(Check one box)  Disposition Recovered 
Action Imposed 

Value of SEP 
Penalties Imposed

 ADMIN  CIVIL  CRIMINAL 

DESCRIPTION OF FINAL DISPOSITION 

NARRATIVE FORMAT - (i.e. describe probation conditions, final sentencing conditions, consent order compliance schedule, etc) 

Revised: May2019ADA

County of San Luis Obispo 8/14/2023

Golden Hill Country Store

2400 Golden Hill Rd

Paso Robles, CA 93446

The Agency has determined that the Respondent violated California Health & Safety Code §25299(a)
(9) on or about August 18, 2022, until May 17, 2023, in that Respondent impaired the ability of the 
UST system to detect a leak in the under-dispenser containment 3-4 of the commercial UST system.
  
The Agency has determined that the Respondent violated CCR, Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16, 
§2715(f) in that Respondent failed to use properly credentialed UST service technicians to service 
the UST system.

          7/18/2023  8/7/2023   $15,300         $0               $0

Site manager, must complete and submit a copy of the Veeder Root Leak Monitoring System 
manufacturer training certification within 15 days of receipt of this Consent Order.    

Facility to revise procedures to ensure persons working on the UST system is lawfully credentialed.


